
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5046
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2012
SANCTIONED PLANS AND ESTIMATES
Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai;Biju Shri P. K.;Singh Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the state-wise details of plans and estimates for schemes / projects submitted by various State Governments including Bihar, Gujarat and Kerala during the year 2011-12;

(b) the State-wise details of the plans and estimates approved and sanctioned out of these, scheme / project-wise; and

(c) the time by which the remaining plans and estimates are likely to be approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b) State-wise details of estimates received from various State Governments including Bihar, Gujarat and Kerala for construction of National Highways (NHs) and approved during the year 2011-12 are annexed.

(c) The development and maintenance of NHs is a continuous process and the improvement works are accordingly taken up based on the traffic intensity, inter-se priority and availability of funds.
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